U. ASSIGNMENT REC

03/01/2002 01 FC:481 03-01-2002

E)R TRADEMARKS



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

101998143

	= - , ,,	-	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DB CORPORATION II		THE NORDAM GROUP, INC	C.
510 South Lansing		510 South Lansing	
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120		Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120	
Individual(s)	Association	Individual(s)	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	General Partnership	Limited Partnershi
X Corporation	Other	X Corporation	Other
(State of Delaware)		(State of Delaware)	
If assignee is not described in the United S (Designation must be a separate document		nation is attached:YesNo	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	2.11.02	
		x // USE	
Other			
Execution Date: January 18, 2002			
Distriction Butt. Suitably 10, 2002		I LEDYH BONS HOR HOD HAD HAD HAD HAN DHAN DHAN DHA HAD	
4. Application Nos. or Registration	Nos.		
		02	!-11-2002
A. Trademark Application			TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34
Additional Numbers Att	ached?Yes _XNo	U.S. Patente	A LIMOTOL LIM MARIL HOPE DE "OF
D. Tundamanlı Dagistuntian	No (a) 1 609 042		
B. Trademark Registration	ached?Yes _X_No		
Augitional Numbers Au	achearres _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence concerning	document should be mailed:	
HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGI		g document should be maried.	
Attn: Rachel Blue			
228 West 17th Place			
Tulsa, Okiahoma 74119			
(918) 587-2000			
rblue@hjklaw.com			
6. Total number of applications/reg			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	1		
X Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to			
	s necessary during the prosecut		
charged to the deposit acco	unt of the undersigned, No. 08	3-1500, unless otherwise notified.	
8. Deposit account number:			
(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by depor	sit account)		
(Attached duplicate copy of this page it paying by depo-	at decorately		
9. Statement and signature.			
	adge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct at	nd any
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y of the original document.		
TDIAZ1 00000031 1698042 \			
40.00 00	1 Okas Aldan		
Rachel Blue	Mill yme	February 5, 2002	_
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0378

ay

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DB CORPORATION II, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at 510 South Lansing, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,698,042 for the mark PRISM, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on June 30, 1992; and WHEREAS, THE NORDAM GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 510 South Lansing, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark PRISM and the registration therefor No. 1,698,042.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DB CORPORATION II does hereby assign, sell and convey to THE NORDAM GROUP, INC., the trademark **PRISM** and the registration therefor, No. 1,698,042, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

DB CORPORATION II

NAME: SUSAN A. JOHNSON TITLE: VICE PLESIDENT

DATE: 18 JANUARY 2002

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF TULSA)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of January, 2002 by Jusan Johnson to me known to be the Vice President DB CORPORATION II.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

2/11/03

RECORDED: 02/11/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0379